

June 18, 2019

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**CONTACT:** Steve Kanter VP – Hometown Branding & Experience Phone: 920.482.3712 Cell: 920.242.0240 KanterS@Shorelinecu.org

## ANDREA SCHMITT PROMOTED TO REAL ESTATE AND MBL MANAGER AT SHORELINE HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION

**Manitowoc, Wis., June 18, 2020** Shoreline Hometown Credit Union recently promoted Andrea Schmitt as the Real Estate and MBL Manager. In her new role, Andrea is responsible for establishing the sales targets to meet company goals in the mortgage and business loan departments. She will also be directing the mortgage and business lending team in all loan areas. Andrea is also responsible for the leadership and career development of mortgage and business lenders at Shoreline.

Andrea has a wealth of knowledge in all types of lending that includes: Consumer, mortgage and business lending, stemming from her over 20 years of experience in the financial services industry. Andrea was born and raised in Manitowoc, earning both her Bachelor's and Master's degrees at Silver Lake College. She lives in the area with her husband and young son. She enjoys outdoor activities that include kayaking, biking and stock car racing.

## **About Shoreline Credit Union**

For nearly 80 years, Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is headquartered in Manitowoc County and is a member owned, non-profit financial cooperative serving approximately 9,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan, in Wisconsin. Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is a member of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.